

ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
 OGDEN AVENUE
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. EDC-1125
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STP-4909(601)
 BIDS RECEIVED ON JANUARY 23, 2008

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTIM.		(1) BIDDER		(2) BIDDER		(3) BIDDER		(4) BIDDER		(5) BIDDER		(6) BIDDER		(7) BIDDER	
				J. M. MARSCHUETZ CO.		GERSHENSON CONST. CO.		L. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION		N B WEST CONTRACTING		GAINES CONSTRUCTION		MILLSTONE BANGERT, INC.		JRW CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,324.00	\$ 3,324.00	\$8,211.00	\$ 8,211.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$9,880.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$8,059.00	\$ 8,059.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$51,025.95	\$ 51,025.95	\$15,370.00	\$ 15,370.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$16,583.00	\$ 16,583.00	\$180,390.25	\$ 180,390.25	\$42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$26,120.00	\$ 26,120.00	\$22,400.00	\$ 22,400.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	284	\$30.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$13.00	\$ 3,692.00	\$50.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$7.77	\$ 2,206.68	\$14.00	\$ 3,976.00	\$15.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$36.00	\$ 10,224.00	\$7.90	\$ 2,243.60
202-22.40	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	L.F.	2516.8	\$30.00	\$ 75,504.00	\$0.01	\$ 25.17	\$5.00	\$ 12,584.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,516.80	\$1.00	\$ 2,516.80	\$7.75	\$ 19,505.20	\$12.00	\$ 30,201.60	\$5.00	\$ 12,584.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	4556	\$30.00	\$ 136,680.00	\$19.00	\$ 86,564.00	\$22.00	\$ 100,232.00	\$25.28	\$ 115,175.68	\$15.00	\$ 68,340.00	\$21.00	\$ 95,676.00	\$25.00	\$ 113,900.00	\$40.00	\$ 182,240.00
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.01	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$647.00	\$ 647.00	\$0.00	\$ -
218-70.00	Silt Fence	L.F.	3350	\$3.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$2.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$2.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$3.68	\$ 12,328.00	\$2.50	\$ 8,375.00	\$2.50	\$ 8,375.00	\$3.50	\$ 11,725.00	\$3.50	\$ 11,725.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Azoreate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	11987	\$5.00	\$ 59,935.00	\$6.00	\$ 71,922.00	\$5.00	\$ 59,935.00	\$5.49	\$ 65,808.63	\$2.50	\$ 29,967.50	\$5.25	\$ 62,931.75	\$8.00	\$ 95,896.00	\$6.85	\$ 82,110.95
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Pavement	Ton	26.3	\$150.00	\$ 3,945.00	\$82.00	\$ 2,156.60	\$124.00	\$ 3,261.20	\$139.25	\$ 3,662.28	\$165.00	\$ 4,339.50	\$110.00	\$ 2,893.00	\$125.00	\$ 3,287.50	\$166.20	\$ 4,371.06
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	26.4	\$170.00	\$ 4,488.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$155.00	\$ 4,092.00	\$113.98	\$ 3,009.07	\$150.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$110.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$125.00	\$ 3,309.00	\$136.35	\$ 3,599.64
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	186	\$100.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$82.00	\$ 15,252.00	\$70.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$83.02	\$ 15,441.72	\$115.00	\$ 21,390.00	\$90.00	\$ 16,740.00	\$100.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$90.25	\$ 16,786.50
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal	30	\$5.00	\$ 150.00	\$5.00	\$ 150.00	\$4.00	\$ 120.00	\$10.92	\$ 327.60	\$1.00	\$ 30.00	\$5.00	\$ 150.00	\$5.00	\$ 150.00	\$4.20	\$ 126.00
408-10.15	Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30)	Gal	180	\$5.00	\$ 900.00	\$5.00	\$ 900.00	\$4.00	\$ 720.00	\$7.43	\$ 1,337.40	\$1.00	\$ 180.00	\$5.00	\$ 900.00	\$5.00	\$ 900.00	\$6.90	\$ 1,242.00
502-11.07	Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	550	\$40.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$43.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$38.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$41.89	\$ 23,039.50	\$56.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$43.50	\$ 23,925.00	\$50.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$37.65	\$ 20,707.50
502-11.10	Concrete Pavement (10" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	8702	\$46.00	\$ 400,292.00	\$43.00	\$ 374,186.00	\$42.00	\$ 365,484.00	\$42.09	\$ 371,488.38	\$46.00	\$ 400,292.00	\$47.00	\$ 408,994.00	\$52.00	\$ 452,604.00	\$52.55	\$ 457,290.10
502-30.15	Joint Sealant for Concrete Sidewalks	L.F.	2107	\$1.00	\$ 2,107.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,107.00	\$2.00	\$ 4,214.00	\$2.89	\$ 6,089.23	\$2.00	\$ 4,214.00	\$2.75	\$ 5,794.25	\$2.80	\$ 5,899.60	\$3.00	\$ 6,321.00
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	791	\$2.50	\$ 1,977.50	\$2.00	\$ 1,582.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,582.00	\$1.92	\$ 1,518.72	\$5.00	\$ 3,955.00	\$2.75	\$ 2,175.25	\$2.00	\$ 1,582.00	\$0.75	\$ 593.25
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	5	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$367.50	\$ 1,837.50	\$275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$175.00	\$ 875.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$368.00	\$ 1,840.00
603-10.40	Adjust Water Service Meter Box to Grade	Each	3	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,485.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,410.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$1,377.00	\$ 4,131.00
604-05.08	8" Yard Inline Drain	Each	1	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$350.00	\$ 350.00	\$514.00	\$ 514.00	\$318.00	\$ 318.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$225.00	\$ 225.00	\$914.00	\$ 914.00	\$368.00	\$ 368.00
604-12.01	Single Curb Inlet, Untrapped	Each	13	\$2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$1,890.00	\$ 21,970.00	\$2,379.00	\$ 30,927.00	\$2,552.00	\$ 33,176.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$1,493.00	\$ 19,409.00	\$3,580.00	\$ 46,540.00	\$1,544.00	\$ 20,072.00
604-12.02	Double Curb Inlet, Untrapped	Each	2	\$3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$2,790.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$2,953.00	\$ 5,906.00	\$3,861.00	\$ 7,722.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$2,223.00	\$ 4,446.00	\$5,520.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$2,467.00	\$ 4,934.00
604-19.27	Manhole	Each	14	\$2,300.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$4,920.00	\$ 68,880.00	\$4,441.00	\$ 62,174.00	\$4,723.00	\$ 66,122.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$3,592.00	\$ 50,288.00	\$6,980.00	\$ 97,720.00	\$2,268.00	\$ 31,752.00
604-20.20	Adjusting Basin or Inlet	Each	7	\$700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$1,010.00	\$ 7,070.00	\$412.00	\$ 2,884.00	\$887.00	\$ 6,209.00	\$600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$625.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$1,220.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$891.00	\$ 6,237.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	9	\$700.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$822.00	\$ 7,398.00	\$540.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$532.00	\$ 4,788.00	\$800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$625.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$964.00	\$ 8,676.00	\$1,184.00	\$ 10,656.00
604-35.95	Clean, Tuckpoint, Plaster and Repair Existing Drainage Structures	V.F.	280	\$100.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$74.00	\$ 20,720.00	\$66.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$106.00	\$ 29,680.00	\$15.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$95.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$76.00	\$ 21,280.00	\$75.00	\$ 21,000.00
604-90.54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structure	Each	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$854.00	\$ 854.00	\$2,417.00	\$ 2,417.00	\$1,242.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$765.00	\$ 765.00	\$2,360.00	\$ 2,360.00
608-50.06	Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	186	\$50.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$49.00	\$ 9,114.00	\$44.00	\$ 8,184.00	\$54.17	\$ 10,075.62	\$55.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$57.25	\$ 10,648.50	\$58.00	\$ 10,788.00	\$40.35	\$ 7,505.10
608-50.08	Paved Approach (8")	S.Y.	189	\$60.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$57.00	\$ 10,773.00	\$55.00	\$ 10,395.00	\$58.83	\$ 11,118.67	\$65.00	\$ 12,285.00	\$61.50	\$ 11,623.50	\$62.00	\$ 11,718.00	\$46.25	\$ 8,741.25
608-60.00	Concrete Sidewalk	S.Y.	2242	\$40.00	\$ 89,680.00	\$26.00	\$ 58,292.00	\$32.00	\$ 71,744.00	\$31.37	\$ 70,331.54	\$36.00	\$ 80,712.00	\$30.00	\$ 67,260.00	\$43.00	\$ 96,406.00	\$34.85	\$ 78,133.70
608-60.06	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	18	\$70.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$39.00	\$ 702.00	\$60.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$36.49	\$ 656.82	\$40.00	\$ 560.00	\$45.00	\$ 810.00	\$70.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$44.85	\$ 807.30
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	230	\$50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$90.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$31.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$31.75	\$ 7,302.50	\$30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$52.50	\$ 12,075.00	\$52.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$47.00	\$ 10,810.00
608-90.06	6" Reinforced Exposed Azoreate Concrete	S.Y.	218	\$100.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$83.00	\$ 18,094.00	\$74.00	\$ 16,132.00	\$57.12	\$ 12,452.16	\$68.00	\$ 14,824.00	\$52.50	\$ 11,445.00	\$128.00	\$ 27,904.00	\$86.00	\$ 18,748.00
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"/Modified Type "S"	L.F.	200	\$40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$26.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$29.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$20.06	\$ 4,012.00	\$30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$27.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$41.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$24.00	\$ 4,800.00
609-10.53	Curb and Gutter, Vertical	L.F.	180	\$50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$31.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$26.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$20.22	\$ 3,639.60	\$22.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$24.50	\$ 4,410.00	\$34.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$27.10	\$ 4,878.00
609-10.54	Curb and Gutter, Mountable (6")	L.F.	60	\$50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$31.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$20.22	\$ 1,213.20	\$20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$24.50	\$ 1,470.00	\$34.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$27.15	\$ 1,629.00
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	4218	\$8.00	\$ 33,744.00	\$9.00	\$ 37,962.00	\$11.00	\$ 46,398.00	\$8.31	\$ 35,051.58	\$9.00	\$ 37,962.00	\$6.50	\$ 27,417.00	\$6.50	\$ 27,417.00	\$6.30	\$ 26,573.40
611-50.30	Heavy Stone Retention	S.Y.	66.3	\$100.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$42.00	\$ 2,794.80	\$51.00	\$ 3,381.30	\$53.44	\$ 3,543.07	\$70.00	\$ 4,641.00	\$45.00	\$ 2,983.50	\$52.00	\$ 3,447.60	\$96.00	\$ 6,364.80
612-10.20	Moveable Barricades with Model "B" Amber Flashers (2 Each per Barricade)	Each	25	\$350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$367.50	\$ 9,187.50	\$300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$350.00	\$ 8,750.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$16,520.00	\$ 16,520.00	\$13,940.00	\$ 13,940.00	\$9,734.00	\$ 9,734.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$9,270.00	\$ 9,270.00
615-10.00	Office for Engineer	Mo.	12	\$1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$1,510.00	\$ 18,120.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$1,937.00	\$ 23,244.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$2,710.00	\$ 32,520.00	\$2,900.00	\$ 34,800.00
616-10.95	Edge Drop-Off Treatment	L.F.	3000	\$4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2.10	\$ 6,300.00	\$4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$3.25	\$ 9,750.00	\$3.30	\$ 9,900.00	\$4.00	\$ 12,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$68,660.00	\$ 68,660.00	\$145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$172,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$223,252.51	\$ 223,252.51
621-11.00	Temporary Pavement Striping, Tape (Includes Removal)	L.F.	2370	\$1.75	\$ 4,147.50	\$2.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$2.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$1.60	\$ 3,792.00	\$1.50	\$ 3,555.00	\$1.75	\$ 4,147.50	\$1.75	\$ 4,147.50	\$2.10	\$ 4,977.00
726-25.12	12" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	911	\$70.00	\$ 63,770														